INVITATION TO BID Tooele City 90 North Main Tooele City, Utah 84074

Notice is hereby given that Tooele City Corporation (OWNER) will accept bids for construction of the 2024 Well House Generator Installation Project according to Drawings and Specifications prepared by H.P.E. Electrical Engineers, and described in general as:

Work of this Contract comprises the installation and electrical wiring / controls for backup generators at nine (9) City owned, existing well houses. The typical scope of work at each of the well sites will be to extend the existing underground conduit from the generator pad to the wellhouse panels, installation and connection of the owner furnished automatic transfer switches; furnish and installation of support and monitoring circuits, conductors and circuit breakers in the existing panel boards; and related appurtenances for each of the sites.

Additional work at select sites may also include furnish and installation of new main service disconnects, removal of manual transfer switches and portable generator connections, removal and replacement of the existing motor control center, and related appurtenances.

Separate sealed bids will be received by the OWNER in Room 227 of the Tooele City Municipal Offices located at 90 North Main, Tooele, Utah 84074 until 11:00 AM on Wednesday October 30, 2024. All bids shall be hand delivered or mailed. Digital Bids will not be accepted.

Project Specifications will be issued in digital format (PDF), and may be obtained by contacting Tooele City Public Works, 90 North Main, Tooele, Utah 84074 beginning on Tuesday October 15, 2024 during office hours from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., by calling (435) 843-2130, or by email addressed to laurab@tooelecity.org. All Bidders must register with the City in order to be considered for Award of Bid.

All communication relative to the Project shall be directed to the Public Works Director prior to the opening of bids at:

TOOELE CITY CORPORATION
90 North Main
Tooele, Utah 84074
Telephone: (435) 843-2130
Jamie Grandpre, Public Works Director
email: jamieg@tooelecity.gov

The OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all bids; or to accept or reject the whole or any part of any bid; to award schedules separately or together to contractors, or to waive any informality or technicality in any bid in the best interest of the City. Only bids giving a firm quotation properly signed will be accepted.